BSE, in accordance with the 
Delisting Regulations (the “Delisting Proposal”).  

3. As on the date of the Initial Public Announcement, the Company has 21,54,375 (Twenty-One 

Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy‐Five) fully paid up Equity Shares out of 
which 6,01,135 (Six lakh One Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five) Equity Shares are held by 
Public Shareholders and the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group is 
15,53,240 (Fifteen Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty) aggregating to 72.10% of 
the paid up Equity Share capital of the Company. 

4. As per the Initial Public Announcement, the rationale for the Delisting Proposal is as follows:  

a. The main objective of the Delisting Proposal is to obtain full ownership of the Company by

[...]

Acquirers have 
submitted a copy of the Valuation Report along with their letter which is provided by Mr. 
Kalyanam Bhaskar (Reg. No. IBBI/RV/06/2020/12959), Registered Valuer, which set out the 
floor price of the Delisting Proposal (“Floor Price”) to be Rs. 719.30/- (Rupees Seven Hundred 
Nineteen point Three Zero only) per Equity Share, determined in accordance with Regulation 
19A of the Delisting Regulations. Further, the “Reference Date” with respect to the proposed 
delisting is November 11, 2025 i.e. the trading day next to the date of the initial public